CABLE UNION AIRPORT
AIRPORT COMMISSION MEETING
MAY 20, 2025 — 4:30 P.M.
CABLE COMMUNITY CENTRE

AGENDA
1. Call to Order
2. Attendance
Guests
3. Approval of Agenda
4. Public Comments
5. Approval of Minutes — (previous meeting)
6. Treasurer’s Report
7. Manager’s Report
OLD BUSINESS
8. Update BOA — Matt Brynick
9. EA Update/Hangar Expansion/SRE Building Update — Brad Volker
NEW BUSINESS
10. Bayfield County Board
11. Discussion and Possible Action — Joe Hickey Hangar Sale to John Sill
12. Discussion and Possible Action — Joe Hickey Hangar Construction Plan Approval
13. Discussion and Possible Action — John Pohle Hangar Construction Plan Approval

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21

Upcoming Hearing for Discontinuance of Section of Telemark Road on ABF Property
Access Road and Terminal Parking Area Follow-Up Discussion

Hayward Airport 2025 Temporary Closing

Rezoning and Land Ownership

Terminal Restoration Update

Insurance Review — Commissioner Smits

Correspondence

. Tree Clearing
22.
23.
24,

Future Airport Events
Fuel Price Discussion
Items for Next Agenda:

Next Meeting:
Adjournment



